Proxies for the meeting must be lodged at the address given below not later than 4 p.m. on 10th November 1983.

Dated this 18th day of October 1983.

Address Care of Coopers & Lybrand, P.O. Box 211, Napier.

K. J. BEARSLEY, Liquidator.

4992

The Companies Act 1955 JOHN BULL FOOTWEAR LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

THE BANK OF New ZEALAND with reference to John Bull Footwear Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 17th day of October 1983, the bank appointed Bryan Norreys Kensington and Angus McLean Fraser, both chartered accountants, whose offices are at the offices of Arthur Young, a member of Arthur Young International, Chartered Accountants, National Mutual Centre, 37-41 Shortland Street, Auckland, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 30th day of November 1977. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 17th day of October 1983.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager Robert Baker McCay in the presence of:

B. D. BUCHAN, Bank Officer.

4987

The Companies Act 1955 GOOD NEWS BOOKSHOP LTD. HN. 1978/390

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Francis Ernest Rout, of Waikaraka Beach Road, R.D. 4, Whangarei, director of Good News Bookshop Ltd., Rotorua, hereby gives notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date this notice is published the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 17th day of October 1983.

F. E. ROUT, Director.

Care of Box 1253, Whangarei.

4985

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: Newby & Associates Ltd. (trading as Prestige Distributors).

FAR EAST TRADING COMPANY LTD., with reference to Newby & ASSOCIATES LTD. (trading as Prestige Distributors), hereby gives notice that on the 20th day of October 1983, it appointed Peter Francis Riera, of Auckland, business analyst, whose office is at 35 Bradbury Road, Howick as receiver and manager of the property of the company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 8th day of April 1983. The receiver and manager has been appointed in respect of all its undertaking and property both present and future including uncalled capital, unpaid capital and goodwill.

Dated this 20th day of October 1983.

Signed by Far East Trading Company Limited by it's Solicitors and authorised Agents, Castle Connor Green, Auckland. 5038

WESTCOTT FARMS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, James Henry Beveridge, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice being advertised (in accordance with section 335A (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 10th day of October 1983.

J. H. BEVERIDGE, Secretary.

4988

HOBSON TRANSPORT LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, James Henry Beveridge, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice being advertised (in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 10th day of October 1983.

J. H. BEVERIDGE, Secretary.

4989

C. COKER LTD.

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of C. COKER LTD.:

I, Raymond John Mattingly, being secretary of C. Coker Ltd., hereby give notice that, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 355 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Priavte Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 14th day of October 1983.

R. J. MATTINGLY, Secretary.

4990

The Companies Act 1955 MERCHANT AIR LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATORS

An order directing that William John Ineson Cowan, of Wellington and Christopher Edward Turland, of Christchurch, chartered accountants, be appointed jointly and severally as provisional liquidators of Merchant Air Ltd. was made by the High Court, Christchurch on Wednesday, the 21st day of September 1983.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Deputy Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Christchurch. 5035

NOTICE OF RETURN TO CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: New Sorrento Restaurant Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Lorne Towers,
Lorne Street, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Whangarei.

Number of Matter: M. 75/79.

Amount per share: \$1. First and Final.

When payable: Now.

Where payable: Official Assignee's office, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 5034

McLAUGHLAN MEAT COMPANY LTD. (1970/40) IN LIQUIDATION

Final Winding-Up Meeting of Members and Creditors

A general meeting of the company and creditors of the company is summoned at 2 p.m., on the 21st day of November 1983, at 43 High Street, Blenheim, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of.

ye at was packed in the